


Say No to Corruption 
GOVERNMENT OF PAKISTAN 

MINISTRY OF COMMUNICATIONS 

NATIONAL HIGHWAY AUTHORITY 

(WEST-ZONE) 
 

INVITATION TO BIDS 
 

22X WORKS FOR PERIODIC MAINTENANCE & REHABILITATION WORKS 
FOR AMP 2022-23, 2023-24 

 
 

 

National Highway Authority (NHA), Ministry of Communications, Government of Pakistan invites 

Bids from the Constructors, registered with income Tax department and Sales Tax Departments and who 

are on Active Taxpayers List of the Federal Board of Revenue and registered with Pakistan Engineering 

Council for the Latest year, for prequalification of works with following details: 
    

S# Description                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         Chainage/Route 
PEC Category & 

Specialization 

1 

PM-BN-2022-23-01 N-25 

(Functional Overlay) 

Km 790+000-800+000 

 (N-25) 

C-4 or above with 

Specialization in     

CE-01, CE-10 

2 

PM-BN-2022-23-02 N-40 

(Functional Overlay) 

Km 33-35, 36-39, 45-51, 53-55 
(N-40-I) 

C-3 or above with 
Specialization in   

 CE-01,  CE-10 

3 

PM-BN-2022-23-03 N-40 

(Structural Overlay) 

Km 56+000-58+000, 93+000-
98+000 (N-40-I) 

C-4 or above with 
Specialization in    

CE-01, CE-10 

4 

PM-BN-2022-23-04 N-40 

(Structural Overlay) 

Km 109+000 -112+000, 

117+000-123+000 (N-40-I) 

C-3 or above with 

Specialization in   
 CE-01, CE-10 

5 

PM-BN-2023-24-01 N-40 

(Structural Overlay) 

Km 123+000 -131+000  

(N-40-I) 

C-3 or above with 

Specialization in    

 CE-01, CE-10 

6 

PM-BN-2022-23-05 N-40 

(Functional Overlay) 

Km 175+000-189+000, 200+000-

211+000  (N-40-I) 

C-3 or above with 

Specialization in    

CE-01,  CE-10 

7 

PM-BN-2023-24-02 N-40 

(Functional Overlay) 

Km 262+500-270+000 

(N-40-I) 

C-3 or above with 

Specialization in        

CE-01, CE-10 

8 

PM-BN-2022-23-06 N-40 

(Functional Overlay) 

Km 300-307, 541-544, 555-564 

(N-40-II) 

C-3 or above with 

Specialization in       

CE-01, CE-10 

9 

PM-BN-2023-24-03 N-40 

(Structural Overlay) 

Km 457+000-470+000 

 (N-40-II) 

C-3 or above with 

Specialization in       

CE-01, CE-10 

10 

PM-BN-2022-23-07 N-50 

(Structural Overlay) 

Km 037+500-045+500  

(N-50) 

C-3 or above with 

Specialization in      

CE-01, CE-10 

11 

PM-BN-2023-24-04 N-65 

(Functional Overlay) 

Km 283+000-293+000 

 (N-65)  

C-4 or above with 

Specialization in      

CE-01, CE-10 

12 

PM-BN-2022-23-08 N-70 

(Structural Overlay) 

Km 181+000-208+000  

(N-70) 

C-2 or above with 

Specialization in       

CE-01, CE-10 

13 

PM-WM-2023-24-01 N-10 

(Functional Overlay) 

Km 29+000-36+000 

 (N-10) 

C-4 or above with 

Specialization in      

CE-01,  CE-10 



14 PM-WM-2023-24-02 N-10 

(Functional Overlay) 

Km 270+000-280+000  

(N-10) 

C-3 or above with 

Specialization in    

CE-01,  CE-10 

15 

RH-WM-2023-24-01 N-85 

(Rehabilitation) 

Km 213+000-216+700 

 (N-85) 

C-4 or above with 

Specialization in    

CE-01,  CE-10 

16 

RH-WM-2023-24-02 N-85 

(Rehabilitation) 

Km 218+000-223+750 

 (N-85) 

C-4 or above with 

Specialization in    

CE-01,  CE-10 

17 

RH-WM-2023-24-03 N-85 

(Rehabilitation) 

Km 224+000-230+000 

 (N-85) 

C-4 or above with 

Specialization in   

 CE-01,  CE-10 

18 

RH-WM-2023-24-04 N-85 

(Rehabilitation) 

Km 318+000-323+000  

(N-85) 

C-4 or above with 

Specialization in   

 CE-01,  CE-10 

19 

RH-WM-2023-24-05 N-85 

(Rehabilitation) 

Km 325+000-330+000 

 (N-85) 

C-4 or above with 

Specialization in    

CE-01,  CE-10 

20 

RH-WM-2023-24-06 N-85 

(Rehabilitation) 

Km 353+000-356+750 

 (N-85) 

C-4 or above with 

Specialization in   

 CE-01,  CE-10 

21 

RH-WM-2023-24-07 N-85 

(Rehabilitation) 

Km 385+000-290+000 

 (N-85) 

C-4 or above with 

Specialization in    
CE-01,  CE-10 

22 

RH-WM-2023-24-08 N-85 

(Rehabilitation) 

Km 410+000-415+000 

 (N-85) 

C-4 or above with 

Specialization in   
 CE-01,  CE-10 

  

2. Bidding documents, containing method of procurement (Single Stage – Two Envelopes), 

detailed terms & conditions etc. will be available on the website mentioned from March 13, 2025 for 

downloading free of cost. Prospective Bidders are also advised to follow the said website for updates of 

schedule and addendum (s), if any. 
  

3. The Bids, prepared in accordance with the instructions provided in the bidding documents, must 

reach at Office of Member (West-Zone) NHA, Zonal Complex Airport Road, Quetta on or before         

26-03-2025 @ 1200 Hours. Technical Bids will be opened on the same day at 12:30 hours in the 

presence of interested bidders or their authorized representatives who may choose to attend. 

4. All Firms are advised to get EPADS (PPRA) Registration at www.eprocure.gov.pk 

immediately as Manual Bid/Proposal/Application (hard copy) will be eliminated. 

5. “Firms, can apply as Single bidder and in J.V (as a separate entity) as many works as 

they can within their financial capacity, but will be awarded with only, “One Work” on the 

basis of lowest/most advantageous bidder” 

6. This advertisement is also available on PPRA website at www.ppra.org.pk. 

 
   [ 

 
 

                               Director (Coord) West-Zone  
National Highway Authority, Quetta 

Ministry of Communications 

                          NHA, Zonal Complex near, Airport Road, Quetta 

Phone: 081-9241069 

Email:dircoord-wz@nha.gov.pk 
Websites: www.ebidding.nha.gov.pk 

 

http://www.eprocure.gov.pk/
http://www.ppra.org.pk/
http://www.ebidding.nha.gov.pk/

	nha213-174
	1560
	Addendum No 1 for Quetta

	120nha252-263
	.pdf




